CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Ordinances 21-08 through 21-13

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Monday, March 8, 2021** during the Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. via a Zoom webinar at zoom.us or Telephone Dial 1-669-900-6833 or 1-253-215 8782; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877-853-5247; use Webinar ID: 205 093 973 and Password: 610853

Ordinance 21-08, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the 2021 Capital Budget and Authorizing Additional Expenditure of \$113,353.33 from the HART-Road Fund for the Woodard Creek Rehabilitation Project. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Ordinance 21-08(S), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the 2021 Capital Budget and Authorizing Additional Expenditure of up to \$113,353.33 from the HART-Road Fund for the Woodard Creek Rehabilitation Project. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Ordinance 21-09, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the 2021 Capital Budget and Authorizing Expenditure of up to \$65,000 from the Police Fleet CARMA Account to Purchase and Outfit a Patrol Vehicle. City Manager/Police Chief.

Ordinance 21-10, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the 2021 Capital Budget and Authorizing Expenditure of an Additional \$17,148 from the Sewer Reserve Fund to Complete the Retrofit of High Energy Lights Fixtures at the Sewer Treatment Campus. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Ordinance 21-11, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the 2021 Capital Budget and Authorizing an Additional \$88,569 from the HAWSP Fund to pay for a Betterment to the Tasmania Court Water and Sewer Special Assessment District Involving the Design/Construction of a Water Main Extension to Serve a Future Water Storage Tank. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Ordinance 21-12, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the 2021 Capital Budget and Authorizing Expenditure of \$ 12,700 from the HART-Road Fund for the Design of a Betterment to the Main Street Storm Drain and Sidewalk-Pioneer Avenue North Project that will provide for an ADA Access to Bayview Park and Associated Storm Drain Improvements. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Ordinance 21-13, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Appropriating an Amount not to Exceed \$2,512,000 from the Natural Gas Distribution Special Assessment Bond Sinking Fund to Retire the Debt to the Kenai Peninsula Borough that was Utilized for the Construction of the Homer Natural Gas Distribution Line. Mayor/City Manager.

**Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances, and will be provided by request at the Homer City Clerk's Office while City Offices are closed to the public during this COVID-19 pandemic. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk